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6/11/2015 ,  13:41 ,  duration  9 min 37 s at 0.5 % covered area, image rate 1:1 , with X-Fall, gap width = 7.0 
mm

xc_min
CCD-B  = 1431903 ,  CCD-Z  = 29465
no
no

User

ASTM(+) No(-)  retained  passing   SPHT3     Symm3     b/l3      PDN      
     [%]    [%]     

 > #16             21.0 100.0  0.725  0.875  0.677    562
      #20       #16    16.3  79.0  0.742  0.874  0.665   1478
      #30       #20    15.6  62.7  0.759  0.870  0.673   3812
      #40       #30    11.2  47.1  0.782  0.867  0.683   7825
      #50       #40     8.9  35.9  0.816  0.868  0.694  18094
      #60       #50     4.6  27.0  0.852  0.875  0.713  21414
      #70       #60     4.6  22.4  0.879  0.884  0.724  35687
     #140       #70    16.9  17.8  0.894  0.901  0.729 438153
      PAN      #140     0.9   0.9  0.860  0.918  0.676 5850377

xc_min [ASTM]PAN #45 #30 #20 #16 #120
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Characteristics

Q3 [%] x [µm]
 10.0 166.5
 50.0 643.7
 90.0 1505.0

SPAN3 = 2.079 
U3 = 4.842 
Mv3(x) = 750.1 µm 
Sigma3(x) = 537.6 µm 

Mean value SPHT3 = 0.785
Mean value Symm3 = 0.877
Mean value b/l3 = 0.675
Mean value RDNS_C3 = 0.277
Mean value SPHT_K3 = 0.555
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